
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street. 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8858 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 
barbara.halle@pgn.com@pgn.com 

November 4, 2010 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM918 

Attention Filing Center: 

Barbara W. Halle 
Associate General Counsel 

Please update the official service list in this docket to include the following party: 

Barbara W. Halle 
Assistant General Counsel 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
barbara.halle@pgn.com 

Additionally, please remove the following parties from the service list: 

J. JeffreyDudley 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon St IWTC 1300 
Portland, OR 97204 
jay.dudley@pgn.com 

Pamela G. Lesh 
VP Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon St lWTC 0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
pamela.lesh@pgn.com 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

BWH:cbm 
cc: UM 918 Service List barbara.halle@pgn.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing document to be served by electronic 

mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list, and by First Class 

US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties on the attached service list 

who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. UM 918. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 4th day of November, 2010. 

~1.""#"'8:"'8-05~4-0----­
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., lWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8858 Telephone 
(503) 464-2200 Fax 
barbara.halle@pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST 

UM918 

James Deason Jason Eisdorfer 
Attorney at Law Former CUB Energy Program Director 
135 SE Main St Ste 201 610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland, OR 97214-3345 Portland, OR 97205 
jimdeason@comcast.net 
Robert Gilkey Nancy Newell 
PO Box 3693 3917 NE Skidmore St 
Central Point, OR97502-0031 Portland< OR 97211 

,(Q)mind.net Ogec2@hotmail.com 
Ater Wynne, LLP A vista Corporation 
Kirk H Gibson Thomas D. Dukich 
1331 NW Lovejoy St #900 Manager - Rates & Tariff Admin 
Portland, OR 97209-2785 1411 E Mission Avenue 
khg@aterwynne.com Spokane, OR 99202 

tdukich@avistacom.com 
A vista Corporation Bonneville Power Administration 
David J. Meyer Jon Wright 
Vice President & Chief Counsel PO Box 3621 LP-7 
PO Box 3727 Portland, OR 97208-3621 
Spokane, W A 99220-3727 jdwright@bpa.gov 
david.mever@avistacom.com 
Cable Huston Benedict et al Carney Buckley Hays & Marsh 
Thomas M. Grim, Attorney Paul C. Hays, Attorney 
1001 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2000 1500 SW First Ave, Ste 1015 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 Portland, OR 97201 
tgrim@cablehuston.com pchavslaw@comcast.net 
Center for Environmental Equity City of Hermiston . 

Laurence Tuttle Edward Brookshier, City Manager 
610 SW Alder #1201 180 NE Second St 
Portland, OR 97205 Hermiston, OR 97838 
nevermined@earthlink.net ebrookshier@hermiston.or.us 
City of Portland - City Attorney's Office Daniel W Meek, Attorney at Law 
Benjamin Walters Daniel W Meek 
Chief Deputy City Attorney 
1221 SW 4th Ave - Rm 430 

Attorney at Law 
10949 SW 4th Ave 

Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97219 
Ben.walters@portlandoregon.gov dan@meek.net 
Davison Van Cleve PC Davison Van Cleve PC 
Melinda J. Davison S Bradley Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400 333 SW Taylor - Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com mail@dvclaw.com 
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Department of Justice Department of Justice 
Paul Graham, Assistant AG Joseph T. McNaught 
Business Activities Section 1162 Court St NE Rm 100 
1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97301-0560 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 Joe.mcnaught@state.oLus 
Paul. graham @state.oLus 
Don't Waste Oregon East Fork Economics 
Lloyd K. Marbet Lincoln Wolverton 
19142 S Bakers Ferry Rd POBox 620 
Boring, OR 97009 La Center, W A 98629 
cnsrvncv@cascadeaccess.com lwolv@tds.net 
Esler Stephens & Buckley Frontier Communications of America Inc. 
John W. Stephens Kevin L. Saville 
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700 Attorney at Law 
Portland, Or 97204-2021 2378 Wilshire Blvd 
Stel2hens@eslerstel2hens.com Mound, MN 55364 
mec@eslerste12hens.com Kevin. saville@frontiercol1J.com 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC Natural Resources Defense Council 
Katherine A. McDowell, Attorney Ralph Cavanagh 
419 SW 11th Ave, Ste 400 Northwest Energy Program Director 
Portland, OR 97205 111 Sutter St Fl 20 
katherine@mcd-law.com San Francisco, CA 94104 

rcavanagh@nrdc.org 
Northwest Energy Coalition Northwest Environmental Advocates 
Steven Weiss, Sr Policy Associate Eugene Rosolie 
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE POBox 12187 
Salem, Or 97305 Portland, OR 97212-0187 
steve@nwenergy.org erosolie@advocates-nwea.org 
Northwest Geothermal Company Northwest Natural 
Stephen Pitcher Carla L. Kelle:y 
200 Railroad Ave 3rd Floor Deputy General Counsel 
Greenwich, CT 06830 220 SW 2nd Ave Legal Dept 

Portland, OR 97209-3991 
cuk@nwnatural.com 

Northwest Natural Oregon Energy Coordinators Association 
Onita King, Compliance Consnltant - Rates & Joan Coate 
Regulatory Affairs President 
220 NW 2nd Ave 2585 State St NE 
Portland, OR 97209-3991 Salem, OR 97301 
efiling@nwnatural.com cotej@mwvcaa.org 
Oregon Energy Partnership Oregon Wildlife Federation 
Tom Schraw, Coordinator Joe Keating 
2475 Center St NE 3020 SE Yamhill St 
Salem, OR 97301-4520 Portland, OR 97214 
tomschraw@aol.com 
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Pacific Power & Light PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power 
Shannon McWhinney, Legal Counsel Oregon Dockets 
Shannon.mcwhinneY@12acificofJ2·com oregondockets@12acificOl:Q.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
PacifiCorp Perkins Coie, LLP 
Heide Caswell Lawrence Reichman 
heide.caswell@12acificor12.com ·1120 NW Couch St - 10 Floor 
(*Waived Paper Service Portland, OR 97209-4128 

lreichman@oerkinscoie.com 
Pope & Talbot Public Power Council 
Dan Williamson Sharon Zwick 
1425 SW 20th Ave, Ste 201 1500 NE Irving St #200 
Portland, OR 97201 Portland, OR 97232 
Danwi1l98@aol.com 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Scottish Power PLC 
Marc Hellman, Administrator Robert Green 
PO Box 2148 Group Controller 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 500 NE Multnomah Ste 900 
Marc.hellman@state.or.us Portland, OR 97232 
Tillamook PUD Vulcan Power Company 
Patrick F Ashby, General Manager Stephen Munson 
PO Box 433 345 SW Cyber Drive, Ste 103 
Tillamook, OR 97141-0433 Bend, OR 97702 
12ashby@t12ud.org vulcan12ow@em12net.com 
Weyerhauser Company 
Helmut.Wallenfels, Senior Legal Counsel 
POBox 9777 
Federal Way, W A 98063-9777 
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